From: Foi Enquiries

To: Subject:

FOI-17-1285 - Empty Council Housing

Date: 27 September 2017 15:48:00

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

FOI-17-1285 - Empty Council Housing.xls

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 5 September 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

I am writing to make a Freedom of Information request for the following information regarding empty council housing:

1) How many empty council properties have there been in Aberdeen City in 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017?

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet <u>FOI-17-1285 – Empty Council Housing</u>.

2) In which areas of the city are vacant council properties?

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet <u>FOI-17-1285 – Empty Council Housing</u>.

Please note that the areas of the city for the vacant properties in 2013-2015 is not held.

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **in which areas of the city are vacant council properties in 2013-2015** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Anna Buchan
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Customer Service
Corporate Governance
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street

ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

As at 1st April 2016

	Lottoble Empty
Area	Lettable Empty Properties
Ashgrove	2
Balgownie	3
Berryden	3
Bon Accord	1
Bridge Of Don	2
Bucksburn	2
Castlegate	3
Central	1
Cornhill	5
Denmore	1
Dyce	2
East Balnagask	11
Froghall	3
Gallowgate	10
Garthdee/Kaimhill	5
George Street	2
Hazlehead	2
Hilton	3
Holburn	5
Kincorth	10
King Street	3
Linksfield	12
Mannofield	2
Mastrick	3
Middlefield	4
Middleton	2
Northfield	4
Old Aberdeen	1
Peterculter	3
Pittodrie	1
Rosehill	2
Rosemount	6
Ruthrieston	4
Seaton	20
Sheddocksley	3
South Sheddocksle	2

As at 1st April 2017

Area	Lettable Empty Properties	
Altens		1
Ashgrove		1
Balgownie	2	2
Berryden		1
Bucksburn		1
Castlegate	2	2
Central	2	2
Cornhill	2	2
Cove		1
Cummings Park	2	2
Denmore		4
Dyce	2	2
East Balnagask	ę	9
Froghall	3	3
Gallowgate	7	7
Garthdee/Kaimhill		3
Hazlehead		1
Heathryfold	2	2
Hilton	7	7
Holburn		3
Kepplehills	•	1
Kincorth	(6
King Street		3
Linksfield	7	7
Logie		1
Mannofield	2	2
Mastrick	7	7
Middlefield	2	2
Northfield	4	4
Pittodrie		1
Raeden	2	2
Rosehill	2	2
Rosemount	(6
Ruthrieston	•	1
Seaton	ę	9
Sheddocksley	•	1

Stockethill	4
Stoneywood	3
Summerhill	2
Sunnybank	5
Tillydrone	12
Torry	17
Union Grove	2
Urquhart Road	4
West Balnagask	3
Woodside	15
Count:	215

South Sheddocksle	2
Stockethill	5
Summerhill	6
Sunnybank	3
Tillydrone	11
Torry	14
Urquhart Road	1
West Balnagask	6
Westburn	1
Woodside	9
	169

	Lettable Empty Properties
1st April 2015	203
1st April 2014	354
1st April 2013	276